County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 16-00722, Version: 2

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding reacquisition of Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District's Suspended State Water, as follows: (EST. TIME: 1 HR.)

Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

- a) Consider the request of the Central Coast Water Authority regarding reacquisition of Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District's suspended portion of its State Water Project allocation for delivery within Santa Barbara County;
- b) Authorize staff of the County Executive Office, County Counsel, and Public Works Departments to negotiate an agreement to allocate costs and responsibilities for reacquisition to Central Coast Water Authority and return to the Board for final approval; and
- c) Determine that the proposed action is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), organization or administrative activities that will not result in a direct or indirect physical change in the environment.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY